
Member Highlight: Brad Rosenkampff
Hometown: Shelby, NC 
Graduate of UNC ‘88 (I bleed blue) 
Played tennis at UNC 

The Link Companies is a manufacturers’ 
representatives company in the wholesale to retail 
industry with 75 sales representatives in 24 states. A 
family business of 35 years that consists of 7 different 
agencies with showrooms at AmericasMart in 
downtown Atlanta and a corporate office in Norcross.

Number of years in Iron Forums - 5

The reason you set aside time for Iron Forums every 
month - I consider IF an “advisory board” for my life, 
both personal and professional. Brothers in Christ (my 
“guys” as I call them) that hold me accountable for my actions (and “in-actions”) to help me 
with my intimacy with Jesus. I also find IF to be extremely informative and each month offers 
me insights into being a better leader for my family and business.

Your favorite verse, and why it helps you as a business owner - I have 3:

Proverbs 3:5,6 – my business is not mine—it’s all owned by God. So, I need to rely on Him 
and not my own…

Isaiah 4:10 – strength and perseverance from God to help in trying times

Matthew 7:12 – (which is the name of a side LLC that I own: Matthew 712)
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PRAYER:

Remember to intercede for 
your brothers at the table 
between Forum gatherings.

New School Alliances in the works...

IRON BRIEFING
THE

BOARD MEMBERS
Rob Marbury	 404.274.7402	 rob@marburycreativegroup.com
Gary Smith	 404.558.0089	 gsmith@ironforums.org
Brent Stromwall	 678.618.0803	 bstromy@gmail.com
Mike Townsend	 404.281.0384	 mtownsend@mcmullancpas.com
David Trine	 678.480.5680	 dtrine3584@aol.com

LOCATIONS & FACILITATORS
North Gwinnett	 Gary Smith	 404.558.0089	 gsmith@ironforums.org
Snellville	 Barry Lusk	 386.383.7679	 blusk@ironforums.org
Cherokee	 Steve Hillis	 678.899.1290	 shillis@ironforums.org
Cobb	 Bruce Witt	 678.637.9890	 bwitt@ironforums.org
Hamilton Mill	 Derek Spain	 770.776.8411	 dspain@ironforums.org

LAKE CRUISE 
with Cap’n Mike

Sunday, June 30
5:30 - 8:30

GPS: 6649 Yacht Club Rd, Flowery 
Branch 30542

Location: Dock “A” Slip 16 
Gate Code: #8433,  
Battleship name: Sea PA 2

Adults only, Supper provided

Late RSVPs welcomed until June 29th  
Expecting 35 to 50 Souls on board

For more information contact Gary Smith 404.558.0089
Cherokee Forum  
launching in August!

Discussions continue with 
men in Peachtree City and 
McDonough!!
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Brad with his wife Denise


